

2nd INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE

Organized by

Department of Management Studies School of Business Studies

On

Sustainable Development and Technological Innovation

22-23 MARCH 2022 **Virtual Conference**



ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA PULWAMA, J&K, 192122

About the University :- The university was established in November 2005 through a State Legislature Act called Islamic University of Science and Technology, Kashmir Act (Act No. XVIII of 2005) with the mandate of creating professionally competent and morally sound quality human resource having a competitive advantage in the current changing and challenging global scenario. The University aims to build the broad personality of its students, in-fusing in them a sense of belonging and responsibility as constructive members of the society, guided by the norms of universal brotherhood, scientific temper and prepare them to take up the mantle of leadership in all professions of modern world.

For more details please visit https://www.iust.ac.in

About the Department: - Department of Management Studies, School of Business Studies was established as one of the three founding Schools at Islamic University of Science & Technology in 2006. The core objective of this Department is to foster a better business world by grooming professionals who are able to make a positive difference to the organizations they work for. The Department offers bachelors, masters and doctoral programs in business management.

About the Conference: - World Commission on Environment and Development states sustainable development as "Development that meets the needs of the present without compromising the ability of future generations to meet their own needs." Sustainable development promotes the idea that social, environmental, and economic progress are all attainable within the limits of our earth's natural resources. Technological innovation is considered as being one of the major driving forces in fostering sustainable development. Responding to the call the international Initiative on Science and Technology for Sustainability was founded in 2001.

Department of Management Studies, Islamic University of Science and Technology is organizing an "International Conference on Sustainable Development and Technological Innovation" on March 22-23, 2022 at Islamic University and Science and Technology Awantipora.

Call for Papers: - The conference envisions bringing together professors, researchers and scholars from different disciplines to discuss new issues and recent developments in sustainable development and technological innovation. Papers related to fields of technology, innovation, and sustainable developments are welcome.

Conference Themes:

- Technology for Sustainable Development
- Innovation and Sustainable Development
- Policy Making for Sustainable Development
- ICT for Development
- Tourism and Sustainable Development
- Health and Sustainable development
- Capacity Building & community Development
- Legislation and Sustainable Development
- Partnership for Sustainable Development
- Technologies for Humanitarian Action
- Science and Technology for Disaster Risk Reduction
- Technologies for Sustainable Access to Energy
- Institutional Change and Sustainable Development
- Technologies for Sustainable Habitat and Cities
- Green Technology and Organic Food
- Alternative Economics Paradigms for Sustainable Development

Guidelines for Submission:

Paper Format: Single Column, A4 Size and 1.5 line spacing Font Style: Times New Roman (size 12)

Page Limit: Not to exceed 10 pages including all tables, figures andreferences (APA) First Page should contain the Title, Author(s) Name(s) and Affiliation(s) with contact email-id and postal address followed by Paper Title, Abstract, Keywords (5) followed by the main text.

Submitted papers will be peer-reviewed and evaluated based on the originality and clarity. For accepted papers, one of the authors will present the paperonline. E-certificate will be issued only to registered authors.





IMPORTANT DATES:

Abstract Submission Deadline (200 Words) March 10, 2022

Acceptance Notification March 12, 2022

Final Submission March 16, 2022

Conference Dates 22nd & 23rd March 2022



Best paper & Presentation Award:

Three best paper awards at the conference will get a cash award. The total cash award is Rs. 20,000.00. Besides cash award, additional best paper certificates shall also be provided.

Publication Opportunity: Selected papers approved by the conference committee shall be forwarded to SSCI & Scopus indexed journals for publication. (Subject to Journal's review process

and the author's consent. Publication cost if any shall be paid by the author)

Registration Details:

Registration Link: https://forms.gle/xFWamuRQQCKsnoEJ8

All submissions should be mailed to: **conferencedms@iust.ac.in**

Registration Fee for the conference: Rs. 500.00

NEFT/Online Transfer	
Beneficiary Name	Head, Department of Management studies, IUST
Account Number	0693040520000010
Bank Name	Jammu and Kashmir Bank Branch
BRANCH ADDRESS	IUST, Awantipora
RTGS/NEFT IFSC	JAKA0ECIUST

Chief Patron

Prof. Shakil Ahmad Romshoo

Vice Chancellor
Islamic University of Science and Technology

Patron

Dr. Asif Iqbal Fazili

Associate Dean, School of Business Studies

Conference Committee

Prof. Shabir Ahmad Bhat

Dr. Anisa Jan

Dr. Asif Naqshbandi

Dr. Shakeel Ul Rehman

Dr. Parvez Ahmad Mir

Dr. Mohd Ashraf Parry

Dr. Irfan Bashir

Dr. Imran Ul Amin

Conference Coordinators

Dr. Danish Khan

Dr. Adil Zahoor





All communications should be addressed to

Email: conferencedms@iust.ac.in Mobile: 9419078229; 9797032743

CONFERENCE REGISTRATION LINK

https://forms.gle/xFWamuRQQCKsnoEJ8



FURTHER INFORMATION

<u>www.iust.ac.in</u> https://twitter.com/dmsiust

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100076350206650

Participants are advised to keep visiting the university website & social media pages of the department to get updates on the conference



1-University Avenue, Awantipora, Pulwma,

Pin: 192122, Jammu and Kashmir Phone: +91 (01933) 247954 / 24795

Email: head.dms@islamicuniversity.edu.in